


Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 18th April 1971 (Individual)

riders

01. Alan Sage (West Ham)
02. Clive Noy (Ipswich)

03. Geoff Maloney (Rayleigh)
04. lan Spencer

05. Kevin Holden (Romford)
06. Brian Foote (Romford)
07. Dave Piddock

08. Judd Drew

09. C.Jeacock

10. Ted Hubbard (Canterbury)
11. Bob Young (Rayleigh)
12. Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh)
13. Tony Davey (Ipswich)

14. Bernie Aldridge

15. B.Turner

16. Neville Slee

Res: P.Mason

Heat results - see next page
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pos
7th
10th
5th
13th
1st
4th
8th
11th
15th
9th
6th
3rd
2nd
14th
16th
12th



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Maloney, Sage, Noy, Spencer
Holden, Foote, Piddock, Drew
Rackett, Young, Hubbard, Jeacock
Davey, Slee, Turner, Aldridge
Holden, Davey, Sage, Jeacock
Foote, Hubbard, Noy, Aldridge
Maloney, Young, Piddock, Turner
Rackett, Drew, Spencer, Slee
Foote, Sage, Young, Slee

Holden, Rackett, Noy, Turner
Maloney, Drew, Aldridge, Jeacock
Davey, Hubbard, Piddock, Spencer
Rackett, Piddock, Sage, Aldridge
Davey, Young, Noy, Drew

Holden, Maloney, Slee, Hubbard (f)
Foote, Jeacock, Spencer, Turner
Hubbard, Sage, Drew, Mason
Piddock, Noy, Slee, Jeacock
Davey, Rackett, Foote, Maloney
Holden, Young, Aldridge, Spencer

67.8
68.8
69.0
71.4
70.0
69.6
69.8
69.4
69.2
69.2
69.6
70.0
69.4
71.0
69.4
71.6
69.6
70.8
69.6
69.8



Rye House v Rayleigh Sunday 2nd May 1971 (Challenge)

rye house

NOoO o, WNPRE

. Tony Davey

. Dave Kennett

. John Louis

. Charlie Benham
. Kevin Holden

. Dave Piddock

. Ron Edwards

rayleigh

No b wWN PR

. Geoff Maloney
. Bob Young

. Nigel Rackett

. Dingle Brown

. Hugh Saunders
. Brian Osborne
. Terry Stone

Ht 01: Maloney, Kennett, Davey, Young
Ht 02: Piddock, Edwards, Osborne, Stone
Ht 03: Holden, Saunders, Benham, Brown
Ht 04: Piddock, Rackett, Louis, Stone

Ht 05: Maloney, Young, Piddock, Benham
Ht 06: Davey, Kennett, Rackett, Osborne
Ht 07: Louis, Brown, Saunders, Piddock
Ht 08: Maloney, Kennett, Young, Edwards

Ht 09:

Ht 10: Brown, Davey, Kennett, Young
Ht 11: Louis, Maloney, Young, Edwards
Ht 12: Davey, Benham, Rackett, Brown
Ht 13: Louis, Holden, Maloney, Brown
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Holden, Benham, Rackett (f rem), Saunders (f exc)
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66.2
69.6
67.8
68.6
68.0
67.8
67.4
68.0
68.2
68.0
67.6
68.8
66.6
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red devils
3
8
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3
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6
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13
14
17
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28
29
30



Rye House v Romford Sunday 16th May 1971 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 pts bpts
1. Tony Davey 2 3 3 3 11 0
2. Colin Tucker 1* 0 2 1 4 1
3. John Louis 3 3 3 3 12 0
4. Pete Bailey 1 0 Exc 1 2 0
5. Tony Childs 3 2 F Exc 2* 7 1
6. Tyburn Gallows 2 0 1 1 4 0
7. Tiger Beech 1* Fell 0 1 1
romford 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 pts bpts
1. Kevin Holden 3 3 2 Ret 8 0
2. Colin Sanders Fell 1 3 1* 5 1
3. Brian Foote 2 2 3 0 7 0
4. Bruce Edgar Fell Fell 0 N 0 0
5. Mike Vernam 2 2 2 2 8 0
6. Charlie Benham 3 1* 2* 1 7 2
7. lan Gills 0 1* 1 2 1
red devils bombers red devils bombers
Ht 01: Holden, Davey, Tucker, Sanders (f) 67.4 3 3 3 3
Ht 02: Benham, Gallows, Beech, Gills (f rem) 70.4 3 3 6 6
Ht 03: Childs, Vernam, Bailey, Edgar (f) 68.0 4 2 10 8
Ht 04: Louis, Foote, Gills, Gallows 67.8 3 3 13 11
Ht 05: Holden, Childs, Sanders, Bailey 68.0 2 4 15 15
Ht 06: Davey, Foote, Benham, Tucker 68.6 3 3 18 18
Ht 07: Louis, Vernam, Gallows, Edgar (f) 67.4 4 2 22 20
Ht 08: Sanders, Tucker, Gills, Beech (f) 69.6 2 4 24 24
Ht 09: Foote, Benham, Gallows, Childs (f exc), Bailey (ex 2mins) 68.4 1 5 25 29
Ht 10: Davey, Vernam, Tucker, Edgar 69.4 4 2 29 31
Ht 11: Louis, Holden, Sanders, Beech 66.4 3 3 32 34
Ht 12: Davey, Vernam, Bailey, Foote 68.0 4 2 36 36
Ht 13: Louis, Childs, Benham, Holden (ret) 66.6 5 1 41 37



Rye House: Lea Valley Park Trophy Sunday 20th June 1971 (Individual) Meeting postponed due to rain !

Rye House: Lea Valley Park Trophy Sunday 27th June 1971 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh) 3 3 3 2 3 14 2nd
02. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh) 1 1 3 3 2 10 5th
03. Bernie Aldridge 2 1 1 2 0 6 10th
04. P.Mason 0 0 Fell 2 0 2 15th
05. Colin Clark 3 0 0 1 2 6 11th
06. B.Wilson 0 0 0 1 1 2 16th
07. Stuart Collins 2 3 1 1 0 7 8th
08. Ron Edwards 1 1 0 2 0 4 13th
09. Laurie Guilfoyle 2 2 2 0 3 9 6th
10. Colin Sanders (Romford) 1 3 3 3 2 12 3rd
11. C.Jeacock 0 0 1 Fell 1 2 14th
12. Charlie Benham (Romford) 3 3 2 0 3 11 4th
13. Paul Scanlan (Sunderland) 2 1 2 Fell 2 7 9th
14. Bob Young (Rayleigh) 3 2 3 3 3 14 1st
15. Tyburn Gallows 1 2 1 3 1 8 7th
16. Brian Osborne 0 2 2 0 1 5 12th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Rackett, Aldridge, Emmett, Mason
Clark, Collins, Edwards, Wilson
Benham, Guilfoyle, Sanders, Jeacock
Young, Scanlan, Gallows, Osborne
Rackett, Guilfoyle, Scanlan, Clark
Sanders, Young, Emmett, Wilson
Collins, Gallows, Aldridge, Jeacock
Benham, Osborne, Edwards, Mason
Rackett, Osborne, Jeacock, Wilson
Emmett, Benham, Gallows, Clark
Young, Guilfoyle, Aldridge, Edwards
Sanders, Scanlan, Collins, Mason (f)
Young, Rackett, Collins, Benham

Emmett, Edwards, Scanlan (f), Jeacock (f)

Sanders, Aldridge, Clark, Osborne
Gallows, Mason, Wilson, Guilfoyle

Rackett, Sanders, Gallows, Edwards (f rem)

Guilfoyle, Emmett, Osborne, Collins

Benham, Scanlan, Wilson, Aldridge (f rem)

Young, Clark, Jeacock, Mason

Run off for 1st place: Young beat Rackett

66.8
69.2
69.8
68.8
68.6
67.8
70.8
69.8
69.6
68.4
68.8
69.6
70.6
71.6
70.0
74.2
69.0
69.6
71.0
70.0
69.0



Rye House v Ipswich Sunday 11th July 1971 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 pts bpts
1. Tony Childs 2 3 3 3 11 0
2. Laurie Guilfoyle F Exc N N 1 1 0
3. Malcolm Ballard 2 3 2 2 9 0
4. Nigel Rackett 1 2 1* 1 5 1
5. Bob Young 3 1* 2 1* 7 2
6. Allen Emmett 3 1* 1 2* 3 10 2
7. Paul Scanlan 1 1 0 2 0
ipswich 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 pts bpts
1. John Louis 3 3 3 3 12 0
2. Ron Bagley 1 0 2 1 4 0
3. Tony Davey 3 2 3 2 10 0
4. Ted Spittles 0 0 2 0 2 0
5. Pete Bailey 2 1 Ret 0 3 0
6. Ted Howgego 2 0 0 2 0
7. Clive Noy 0 0 0 0 0
red devils witches red devils witches
Ht 01: Louis, Childs, Bagley, Guilfoyle (f exc) 66.0 2 4 2 4
Ht 02: Emmett, Howgego, Scanlan, Noy (f rem) 66.6 4 2 6 6
Ht 03: Young, Bailey, Rackett, Spittles 71.0 4 2 10 8
Ht 04: Davey, Ballard, Emmett, Noy 69.0 3 3 13 11
Ht 05: Louis, Rackett, Young, Bagley 68.2 3 3 16 14
Ht 06: Childs, Davey, Emmett, Howgego 68.0 4 2 20 16
Ht 07: Ballard, Emmett, Bailey, Spittles 68.2 5 1 25 17
Ht 08: Emmett, Bagley, Scanlan, Noy 69.0 4 2 29 19
Ht 09: Davey, Young, Rackett, Howgego not known 3 3 32 22
Ht 10: Childs, Spittles, Guilfoyle, Bailey (ret) 70.8 4 2 36 24
Ht 11: Louis, Ballard, Bagley, Scanlan 67.4 2 4 38 28
Ht 12: Childs, Davey, Rackett, Bailey 70.0 4 2 42 30
Ht 13: Louis, Ballard, Young, Spittles 68.0 3 3 45 33



Rye House: Gerry Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 8th August 1971 (Individual) Meeting postponed due to rain !

Rye House: Ronnie Moore Trophy Sunday 22nd August 1971 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Bruce Forrester (Teesside) 3 1 3 3 3 13 2nd
02. Peter Prinsloo (Ipswich) 2 F Exc N N N 2 13th
03. Tyburn Gallows 0 1 0 Ret 2 3 12th
04. Bobby McNeil (Eastbourne) 1 2 2 2 2 9 5th
05. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh) 2 0 3 Ret 3 8 7th
06. Roger Johns (Eastbourne) 0 N N N N 0 18th
07. Kevin Holden (Romford) 1 3 3 Ret 2 9 6th
08. Bob Young (Rayleigh) 3 3 2 2 2 12 4th
09. Tony Childs (Hull) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
10. Stuart Collins 2 3 0 Ret 1 6 10th
11. Ken Vale (Workington) 1 2 2 1 1 7 8th
12. Charlie Benham (Romford) 0 Fell 2 Ret 0 2 15th
13. Stan Stevens (Romford) 3 2 1 3 3 12 3rd
14. Tiger Beech (Rayleigh) 2 2 1 2 0 7 9th
15. Dave Kennett (Eastbourne) Ret N 1 N N 1 16th
16. B.Edwards 1 1 1 Ret 1 4 11th
Res: P.Mason 1 0 0 0 Fell 1 17th
Res: Mike Weston (Rayleigh) 0 0 1 0 1 2 14th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Forrester, Prinsloo, McNeil, Gallows

Young, Emmett, Holden, Johns

Childs, Collins, Vale, Benham

Stevens, Beech, Edwards, Kennett (ret)
Childs, Stevens, Forrester, Emmett

Collins, Beech, Mason, Prinsloo (f exc)
Holden, Vale, Gallows, Weston

Young, McNeil, Edwards, Benham (f)
Forrester, Vale, Edwards, Mason

Emmett, Benham, Kennett, Mason

Childs, Young, Beech, Gallows

Holden, McNeil, Stevens, Collins

Forrester, Beech, Benham (ret), Holden (ret)
Stevens, Young, Vale, Weston

Gallows (ret), Collins (ret), Emmett (ret), Edwards (ret)
Childs, McNeil, Weston, Mason

Forrester, Young, Collins, Weston

Childs, Holden, Edwards, Mason (f)
Stevens, Gallows, Weston, Benham
Emmett, McNeil, Vale, Beech

72.6
71.8
70.6
72.2
70.0
72.6
71.2
72.0
69.4
73.8
70.2
71.0
71.8
72.2
No Time
73.6
71.0
71.0
71.2
73.0



Rye House v Canterbury Sunday 5th September 1971 (Challenge)

rye house 1

1. Tony Davey 2

2. P.Mason 1*
3. Bob Young 2

4. Geoff Maloney 3

5. Allen Emmett 2*
6. Stuart Collins 3

7. Tyburn Gallows 0

canterbury 1

1. Trevor Barnwell Ret
2. Graeme Stapleton 3

3. Phil Pratt 3

4. Ted Hubbard Fell
5. Graham Banks 1

6. Norman Capstick 1*
7. Steve Davies 2

Ht 01: Stapleton, Davey, Mason, Barnwell (ret)

Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:

Collins, Davies, Capstick, Gallows
Maloney, Emmett, Banks, Hubbard (f)
Pratt, Young, Collins, Davies
Maloney, Emmett, Stapleton, Barnwell
Davey, Pratt, Capstick, Mason
Young, Banks, Hubbard, Collins
Stapleton, Mason, Davies, Gallows
Stapleton, Emmett, Maloney, Pratt
Davey, Banks, Hubbard, Mason

Pratt, Stapleton, Young, Gallows
Pratt, Davey, Banks, Maloney
Emmett, Hubbard, Young, Barnwell (f)

69.0
72.2
70.0
71.2
69.2
69.2
69.4
71.6
69.2
69.6
71.0
69.0
69.0
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2*

7 8 pts bpts
10 0
3 1
7 0
7 1
9 2
4 1
0 0

7 8 pts bpts
0 0
12 1
11 0
4 2
6 0
2 2
3 0

red devils crusaders red devils crusaders

3 3 3 3

3 3 6 6

5 1 11 7

3 3 14 10
5 1 19 11
3 3 22 14
3 3 25 17
2 4 27 21
3 3 30 24
3 3 33 27
1 5 34 32
2 4 36 36
4 2 40 38



Rye House: Gerald Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 10th October 1971 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. John Hibben 3 1 1 2 1 8 7th
02. Bob Edwards 2 0 0 2 1 5 11th
03. Allen Emmett (Rayleigh) Fell 1 3 0 1 5 12th
04. Colin Clark 1 1 1 2 1 6 10th
05. Kevin Holden (Romford) 2 2 3 2 3 12 4th
06. Brian Foote (Romford) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
07. Charlie Benham (Romford) 1 3 2 1 2 9 6th
08. Stuart Collins 0 0 1 1 0 2 14th
09. P.Mason 0 0 0 1 0 1 16th
10. Mick Hines 2 2 N 1 3 8 8th
11. Tyburn Gallows 1 0 0 0 0 1 15th
12. Stan Stevens (Romford) 3 2 2 3 0 10 5th
13. Geoff Maloney (Rayleigh) 3 3 3 3 2 14 2nd
14. Peter Claridge (Rayleigh) 0 1 2 0 2 5 13th
15. Mike Lanham 2 2 1 Fell 2 7 9th
16. Bob Young (Rayleigh) 1 3 2 3 3 12 3rd
Res: B.Pearman 0 0

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Hibben, Edwards, Clark, Emmett (f)
Foote, Holden, Benham, Collins
Stevens, Hines, Gallows, Mason
Maloney, Lanham, Young, Claridge
Maloney, Holden, Hibben, Mason
Foote, Hines, Claridge, Edwards
Benham, Lanham, Emmett, Gallows
Young, Stevens, Clark, Collins
Foote, Young, Hibben, Gallows
Holden, Stevens, Lanham, Edwards
Emmett, Claridge, Collins, Mason
Maloney, Benham, Clark, Pearman
Stevens, Hibben, Benham, Claridge
Maloney, Edwards, Collins, Gallows
Young, Holden, Hines, Emmett
Foote, Clark, Mason, Lanham (f)
Hines, Lanham, Hibben, Collins
Young, Benham, Edwards, Mason
Foote, Maloney, Emmett, Stevens
Holden, Claridge, Clark, Gallows

Run off for 3rd place: Young beat Holden

72.0
68.6
69.8
68.6
67.6
68.8
70.2
69.4
68.0
68.6
69.4
68.0
68.2
69.4
69.0
69.8
70.8
68.6
68.4
69.8
68.6



